FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-02-1999



101132970 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commercial	се
Patent and Trademark Office	

Submission Type	Conveyance Ty	pe	
New	✓ Assignment	Security Agree	ment
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Nam	e
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Reel # Frame #		U.S. Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		se ONLY by U.S. Government A	Agencies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		al names of conveying part	_
			Month Day Y
Name (line 1) WALKER, JAY S.			July 12, 1999
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) VAN LUCHENE, ANDREW	/ S.		Month Day Y
Traine (inte 1) TAN ECONER, ANDREW	0.		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	\[\bar{\bar{\bar{\bar{\bar{\bar{\bar{	Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
			If document to be record
Name (line 1) WALKER DIGITAL CORP			is an assignment and the
Name (line 1) WALKER DIGITAL CORPORTED IN STREET OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER			is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Name (line 1) WALKER DIGITAL CORP			is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from
Name (line 1) WALKER DIGITAL CORPORTED IN STREET OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER			is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attache (Designation must be a
Name (line 1) WALKER DIGITAL CORPORT Name (line 2) Address (line 1) ONE HIGH RIDGE PARK Address (line 2)	ORATION		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 1) WALKER DIGITAL CORPORATE Name (line 2) Address (line 1) ONE HIGH RIDGE PARK Address (line 2) Address (line 3) STAMFORD	CONNECTICUT	06905	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 1) WALKER DIGITAL CORPORATE Name (line 2) Address (line 1) ONE HIGH RIDGE PARK Address (line 2) Address (line 3) STAMFORD	CONNECTICUT State/Country	06905 Zip C	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 1) WALKER DIGITAL CORPORATE Name (line 2) Address (line 1) ONE HIGH RIDGE PARK Address (line 2) Address (line 3) STAMFORD	CONNECTICUT State/Country	06905	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 1) WALKER DIGITAL CORPORATE Name (line 2) Address (line 1) ONE HIGH RIDGE PARK Address (line 2) Address (line 3) STAMFORD	CONNECTICUT State/Country	06905 Zip C	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 1) WALKER DIGITAL CORPORATE Name (line 2) Address (line 1) ONE HIGH RIDGE PARK Address (line 2) Address (line 3) STAMF()RD City Corporate Name	CONNECTICUT State/Country	06905 Zip C	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 1) WALKER DIGITAL CORPORATE Name (line 2) Address (line 1) ONE HIGH RIDGE PARK Address (line 2) Address (line 3) STAMFORD City Coty C	CONNECTICUT State/Country	06905 Zip C	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 1) WALKER DIGITAL CORPORATE Name (line 2) Address (line 1) ONE HIGH RIDGE PARK Address (line 2) Address (line 3) STAMF()RD City Corporate Name	CONNECTICUT State/Country	06905 Zip C	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 1) WALKER DIGITAL CORPORATE Name (line 2) Address (line 1) ONE HIGH RIDGE PARK Address (line 2) Address (line 3) STAMFORD City Coty C	CONNECTICUT State/Country	06905 Zip C	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 1) WALKER DIGITAL CORPORATE Name (line 2) Address (line 1) ONE HIGH RIDGE PARK Address (line 2) Address (line 3) STAMFORD City Coty Coty Coty Address (line 1) Address (line 1)	CONNECTICUT State/Country	06905 Zip C	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 1) WALKER DIGITAL CORPORATE Name (line 2) Address (line 1) ONE HIGH RIDGE PARK Address (line 2) City Cotty Comestic Representative Name Name Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	CONNECTICUT State/Country	06905 Zip C r for the first Receiving Pa	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to somplete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2		`	S Department of Commaterit and Trademark Off	
Correspond	dent Name and Address	Area Code and	elephone Numbe	r	(203) 905-6531	
Name	KURT VI. MASCHOFF					
ddress (line 1)	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DE	PARTMENT				
ddress (line 2)	WALKER DIGITAL CORPORATI	ON				
Idress (line 3)	ONE HIGH RIDGE PARK					
ddress (line 4)	STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 069	905-1326				
ages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached	conveyance docu	ument	# 4	
	Number(s) or Patent Num	• ,	لــــا		onal numbers attached	
	the Patent Application Number or the I atent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NO		ers for the tent Nui		
this document as	is being filed together with a new Pate	ent Application, enter t	he date the patent app	lication	Month Day	Year
Ent onl	peration Treaty (PCT) ter PCT application number ly if a U.S. Application Number s not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT PCT		PCT PCT	
umber of	Properties Enter the total	number of proper	ies involved.	#	1]
ee Amoun	i co Allivano	for Properties Lis	,	\$	40.00	.—— }
Deposi		L	mber:	#	50-0271 No]
tatement a	and Signature					
attacl	e best of my knowledge and be hed copy is a true copy of the c ated herein.				-	as
К	URT M. MASCHOFF	It n n	1M		AUGUST 75, 19	99
Nam	ne of Person Signing	Sic	nature		Date	

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

onveying Party(les) ter additional Conveying Parties	•	Mark if additional names	s or conveying partie	S attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) MIK, MAGDALENA			·	Month Day Ye. 07/13/1999
lame (line 2)				Execution Date Month Day Ye.
lame (line 1) TEDESCO, DANIEL I	Ε.			08/23/1999
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
lame (line 1)				Month Day Ye
lame (line 2)				
eceiving Party		Mark if ac	dditional names of re	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorde is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
dress (line 1)				of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from
dress (line 2)				Assignment.)
dress (line 3)				
City		State/Country	Zip Cod	
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorde is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
dress (line 1)				of a domestic representative is attached
				(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
dress (line 2)				
dress (line 3)				
City		State/Country	Zip Code	•
oplication Number(s) or P	atent Number(s)		Mark if addition	al numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application N	umber or the Patent Num	ber (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the s	same property).
Patent Application No	umber(s)	_	Patent Num	ber(s)
] [
		<u> </u>		
		_ L		
		_		
		-, _[

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) WD2-98-113 This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention X Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention X United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/350,875 Date of Execution: Date of Filing: July 9, 1999 United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s). ☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Title of the Invention MULTI-TIER PRICING OF INDIVIDUAL PRODUCTS BASED ON VOLUME DISCOUNTS Inventors (assignors) Name Address Jay S. WALKER 124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield, CT 06877 Andrew S. VAN LUCHENE 9 Greenwood Place, Norwalk, CT 06854 Magdalena MIK 10 South New Street, Greenwich, CT 06830 Daniel E. TEDESCO 192 Park Street, Apt. 6, New Canaan, CT 06840 Assignee Name Address Walker Digital Corporation One High Ridge Park Stamford, Connecticut 06905

[Page 1 of 4]

AS03A/REV01

PATENT AREEL: 010200 FRAME: 0393

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. **WD2-98-113**

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jay S. WALKER	
Andrew S. VAN LUCHENIE	
Magdalena MIK	
Daniel E. TEDESCO	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. WD2-98-113

(Although notarizat	on is not ne	ecessary, it will be		Notarization na facie evidence o	f execution pursuant to 3.	5 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this at Stamford	12	day of	July	, in the year	1999		
Staniloid				<u></u>			
					(Signature of Inver	ntor)	
State of Connecticut							
County of Fairfield							
Before me personally a	-	•					
who acknowledged the execute the same this						ed that he or she is au	thorized to
execute the same this	12	day of	Jul	iy , in i	he year 1999		
	NO	ARET N. KA TARY PUBI SSION EXPIRES DI	LIC	Ma	squet n k	asure	
Executed this	4	day of	ا باللا	, in the year	1999	<u> </u>	
at Stamford	1		August AUL	-	02/57		
					(Signature of Inven	itor)	
State of Connecticut							
County of Fairfield							
Before me personally a	ppeared	Andrew S. VA	N LUCHENE				
who acknowledged the	foregoir					ed that he or she is au	thorized to
execute the same this	4	day of	Augu	To white	he year 1999		
				Λ o	8 . C	, (
			My Commiss	on Expires Augi	151 31, 2002 tary Public	jever	
Executed this	13	day of	July	, in the year	1999		
at Stamford) 1	
				- X	Jula X	t y	
State of Connecticut					(Signature of Inven	itor)	
State of Connecticut							
County of Fairfield							
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the				act and deed	and also represente	ed that he or she is au	thorized to
execute the same this	13	day of	Jul		he year 1999	Jiw ii or mie to use	10 H
				1	(Notary Public	,	
				My Commissio	n Fynires August 31	2000	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. WD2-98-113

(Annough notarization is n	10t necessary, it will be considere	Notarization I prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this	day of 23. July	, in the year 1999	
		(Signature of Inventor)	-
State of Connecticut			
County of Fairfield			į
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore		free act and deed and also represented that he or sh	e is authorized to
	23 day of A	in the year 1999 Ague 5)	
	My Commission	Expires August 31, 2002 (Notary Public)	
Executed this at	day of	, in the year	
State of		(Signature of Inventor)	
Country of			
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore		free act and deed and also represented that he or sh in the year	e is authorized to
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be a		e is authorized to
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be a	in the year	e is authorized to
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this at	egoing instrument to be a day of	in the year (Notary Public)	e is authorized to
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this at	egoing instrument to be a day of	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year	e is authorized to
Executed this Executed this at County of Before me personally appea	egoing instrument to be a day of day of	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year	
Before me personally appears who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this at County of Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be a day of day of day of ared egoing instrument to be a	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) free act and deed and also represented that he or sh	